STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 72 - 44

COMMENDING

NORMAN B. HUME

FOR HIS SERVICES TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS, Norman B. Hume was appointed a member on December 1, 1967, of the then newly created State Water Resources Control Board; and

WHEREAS, he materially aided as a charter member of the Board in fusing the work of the former State Water Rights and Water Quality Control Boards during the transition period; and

WHEREAS, during the ensuing years until his retirement on April 30, 1972, Norman B. Hume diligently fulfilled his duties as a member of the Board with enthusiasm and dedication to the end that the quality of the waters of the State has been enhanced; and

WHEREAS, his congeniality and good humor made working with him a pleasurable and enjoyable experience; and

WHEREAS, before his appointment to the Board he had a long and distinguished career culminating in his being named in October, 1959, as the Director, Bureau of Sanitation, City of Los Angeles, a position he held until December, 1967; and

WHEREAS, in the interests of water resources management and enhancement, he was an active participant in the affairs of organizations dedicated to water quality improvement including the International Association on Water Pollution Research, American Public Works Association, Water Pollution Control Federation, the California Water Pollution Control Association, and the American Society of Civil Engineers, being a Fellow in that Society and a Past President of its Los Angeles Section; and

WHEREAS, Norman B. Hume is the recipient of many outstanding awards including being made a Diplomate of the American Academy of Environmental Engineers, and four commendations and awards from the Los Angeles Board of Public Works for his efforts relating to technical achievement in the fields of sewage treatment and solid waste disposal; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the members of the State Water Resources Control Board do hereby extend to Norman B. Hume their sincere appreciation for his valued services as a charter member of the Board; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the members of the State Water Resources Control Board hereby extend to him and his wife Martha their best wishes on his retirement. Resolution No. 72 - 44 Commending Norman B. Hume

Adopted June 15, 1972

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on June 15, 1972.

Sill B. Dendy Executive Officer